Share premium account generated during the former Finnish Companies’ Act.

Fair value reserve

EUR 1,000 2013 2012
Fair value reserve 0

Fair value reserve 2012 included movements in the fair values of derivative instruments used for cash flow hedging. In 2013, the
Group had no derivative instruments.

Fund for unrestricted equity

EUR 1,000 2013 2012

Unrestricted equity reserve 1 Jan 21,015 21,015
Increase 19,001

Unrestricted equity reserve 31 Dec 40,016 21,015

From the proceeds of the share issue on 6 June 2013 less the costs related to the offering, EUR 19.0 million were included in the
unrestricted equity reserve and EUR 9.4 million in the share capital.

Translation differences
The translation difference reserve contains translation differences arising from the translation of foreign units’ financial statements.

Share option schemes
The IFRS 2 standard is applied to all share option schemes in which options have been granted after 7 November 2002 but did not
vest before 1 January 2005. In 2012-2013, Finnlines had no share option schemes in force.

Ownership of Finnlines Plc
The shareholding of Finnlines Plc is presented in Note 37. Shares and Shareholders.

27. PROVISIONS

EUR 1,000 2013 2012

Non-current provisions 1,980 5,100
Current provisions 3,715 48

  5,696 5,148

EUR 1,000 Tax provision
Other

provisions Total

1 Jan 2013 3,350 1,798 5,148
Increases in provisions 347 201 548

31 Dec 2013 3 697 1 999 5 696

EUR 1,000 Tax provision
Other

provisions Total
1 Jan 2012 2,830 1,762 4,592
Increases in provisions 520 36 556

31 Dec 2012 3,350 1,798 5,148

Tax provisions comprise mainly tax provisions for differences, which arise in connection with optimisation of tonnage taxation in
Germany. Tonnage tax is recorded in income taxes in the profit and loss account.

Other provisions contain mainly, dismantling provisions for buildings in the Vuosaari Harbour. Provisions have been made because
the buildings are located on leased site and, after the lease period, there is an obligation to clear the site.

FINNLINES PLC  Annual Accounts 2013

(figures in EUR thousand, if not stated otherwise)
38

28. INTEREST-BEARING LIABILITIES

2013 2012